Y DISTRIBUTION OF THE IN-HOUSE MALE POPULATION

MALE POPULATION CUSTODY DISTRIBUTION MALE POPULATION BY CUSTODY LEVEL CHANGE IN MALE POPULATION BY CUSTODY LEVEL

MED CLS MAX MED CLs MAX MIN UNA

4/30/2023 2.47% 9.50% 66.97% 20.31% 0.75% 0.00% 100.00% 0 0
5/31/2023 2.45% 9.52% 67.06% 20.16% 0.81% 0.00% 100.00% 227 882 6216 1869 75 0 9269 -1 6 38 -5 6 0 44
6/30/2023 2.57% 9.65% 67.01% 19.97% 0.80% 0.00% 100.00% 238 895 6212 1851 74 0 9270 11 13 -4 -18 -1 0 1
7/31/2023 2.46% 9.68% 66.93% 20.22% 0.71% 0.00% 100.00% 228 898 6208 1876 66 0 9276 -10 3 -4 25 -8 0 6
8/31/2023 2.44% 9.59% 67.73% 19.50% 0.74% 0.00% 100.00% 226 889 6279 1808 69 0 9271 -2 -9 71 -68 3 0 -5
9/30/2023 2.46% 9.52% 67.82% 18.54% 1.66% 0.00% 100.00% 228 884 6295 1721 154 0 9282 2 -5 16 -87 85 0 11
10/31/2023 2.49% 9.85% 67.00% 18.90% 1.77% 0.00% 100.00% 231 915 6225 1756 164 0 9291 3 31 -70 35 10 0 9
11/30/2023 2.32% 10.12% 68.17% 17.83% 1.55% 0.00% 100.00% 217 946 6372 1667 145 0 9347 -14 31 147 -89 -19 0 56
12/31/2023 2.38% 10.38% 67.50% 18.22% 1.52% 0.00% 100.00% 223 972 6319 1706 142 0 9362 6 26 -53 39 -3 0 15
1/31/2024 2.40% 9.32% 67.65% 19.26% 1.36% 0.01% 100.00% 225 875 6352 1808 128 1 9389 2 -97 33 102 -14 1 27
2/29/2024 2.45% 9.65% 68.69% 17.75% 1.46% 0.00% 100.00% 231 912 6488 1677 138 0 9446 6 37 136 -131 10 -1 57
3/31/2024 2.50% 10.06% 68.17% 17.67% 1.60% 0.00% 100.00% 236 950 6436 1668 151 0 9441 5 38 -52 -9 13 0 -5
4/30/2024 2.48% 10.08% 68.00% 18.33% 1.09% 0.00% 100.00% 236 958 6461 1742 104 0 9501 0 8 25 74 -47 0 60
5/31/2024 2.51% 9.68% 68.24% 18.51% 1.06% 0.00% 100.00% 241 930 6555 1778 102 0 9606 5 -28 94 36 -2 0 105
6/30/2024 2.45% 9.73% 66.24% 20.45% 1.11% 0.01% 100.00% 235 935 6364 1965 107 1 9607 -6 5 -191 187 5 1 1
7/31/2024 2.45% 9.72% 66.47% 20.21% 1.14% 0.01% 100.00% 237 939 6423 1953 110 1 9663 2 4 59 -12 3 0 56
8/31/2024 2.49% 9.93% 67.03% 19.50% 1.04% 0.00% 100.00% 241 962 6492 1889 101 0 9685 4 23 69 -64 -9 -1 22
9/30/2024 2.38% 9.65% 62.88% 21.87% 3.21% 0.00% 100.00% 231 935 6091 2118 311 0 9686 -10 -27 -401 229 210 0 1
10/31/2024 2.45% 9.99% 63.80% 20.35% 3.40% 0.00% 100.00% 237 965 6166 1967 329 0 9664 6 30 75 -151 18 0 -22
11/30/2024 2.47% 9.78% 65.28% 18.65% 3.81% 0.00% 100.00% 238 944 6299 1800 368 0 9649 1 -21 133 -167 39 0 -15
12/31/2024 2.43% 9.74% 65.21% 18.86% 3.76% 0.00% 100.00% 234 939 6288 1819 363 0 9643 -4 -5 -11 19 -5 0 -6
1/31/2025 2.41% 9.44% 65.76% 18.68% 3.72% 0.00% 100.00% 232 909 6333 1799 358 0 9631 -2 -30 45 -20 -5 0 -12
2/28/2025 2.38% 9.33% 65.37% 19.08% 3.84% 0.00% 100.00% 229 900 6303 1840 370 0 9642 -3 -9 -30 41 12 0 11
3/31/2025 2.35% 9.16% 65.47% 19.10% 3.92% 0.00% 100.00% 226 883 6309 1840 378 0 9636 -3 -17 6 0 8 0 -6
4/30/2025 2.37% 8.82% 65.58% 19.48% 3.76% 0.00% 100.00% 229 851 6330 1880 363 0 9653 3 -32 21 40 -15 0 17




CUSTODY DISTRIBUTION OF THE IN-HOUSE FEMALE POPULATION

FEMALE POPULATION CUSTODY DISTRIBUTION FEMALE POPULATION BY CUSTODY LEVEL CHANGE IN FEMALE POPULATION BY CUSTODY LEVEL

MIN MED CLS MAX UNA MED CLs MAX MIN MED CLS MAX UNA

4/30/2023 4.41% 14.11% 72.92% 8.56% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 0 0 0 0
5/31/2023 4.36% 15.46% 72.07% 8.10% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 35 124 578 65 0 0 802 0 12 -1 -3 0 0 8
6/30/2023 4.52% 12.84% 74.94% 7.70% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 37 105 613 63 0 0 818 2 -19 35 -2 0 0 16
7/31/2023 5.19% 10.99% 74.20% 9.63% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 42 89 601 78 0 0 810 5 -16 -12 15 0 0 -8
8/31/2023 5.29% 9.47% 70.73% 14.51% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 43 77 575 118 0 0 813 1 -12 -26 40 0 0 3
9/30/2023 4.25% 9.72% 73.88% 12.15% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 35 80 608 100 0 0 823 -8 3 33 -18 0 0 10
10/31/2023 3.92% 10.94% 72.06% 13.08% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 33 92 606 110 0 0 841 -2 12 -2 10 0 0 18
11/30/2023 3.49% 10.22% 73.56% 12.74% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 29 85 612 106 0 0 832 -4 -7 6 -4 0 0 -9
12/31/2023 3.91% 10.38% 73.75% 11.97% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 32 85 604 98 0 0 819 3 0 -8 -8 0 0 -13
1/31/2024 4.58% 9.79% 75.71% 9.79% 0.00% 0.12% 100.00% 37 79 611 79 0 1 807 5 -6 7 -19 0 1 -12
2/29/2024 4.34% 10.12% 74.34% 11.20% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 36 84 617 93 0 0 830 -1 5 6 14 0 -1 23
3/31/2024 4.56% 10.44% 72.63% 12.36% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 38 87 605 103 0 0 833 2 3 -12 10 0 0 3
4/30/2024 4.82% 11.40% 70.86% 12.93% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 41 97 603 110 0 0 851 3 10 -2 7 0 0 18
5/31/2024 4.86% 11.92% 71.06% 12.15% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 42 103 614 105 0 0 864 1 6 11 -5 0 0 13
6/30/2024 4.87% 10.44% 72.62% 12.06% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 42 90 626 104 0 0 862 0 -13 12 -1 0 0 -2
7/31/2024 4.71% 10.23% 72.64% 12.41% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 41 89 632 108 0 0 870 -1 -1 6 4 0 0 8
8/31/2024 4.91% 10.29% 70.29% 14.51% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 43 90 615 127 0 0 875 2 1 -17 19 0 0 5
9/30/2024 4.98% 9.26% 72.22% 13.54% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 43 80 624 117 0 0 864 0 -10 9 -10 0 0 -11
10/31/2024 4.26% 8.87% 72.17% 14.70% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 38 79 643 131 0 0 891 -5 -1 19 14 0 0 27
11/30/2024 4.18% 9.37% 74.49% 11.96% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 37 83 660 106 0 0 886 -1 4 17 -25 0 0 -5
12/31/2024 4.03% 9.17% 73.94% 12.86% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 36 82 661 115 0 0 894 -1 -1 1 9 0 0 8
1/31/2025 4.07% 10.07% 72.62% 13.24% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 36 89 642 117 0 0 884 0 7 -19 2 0 0 -10
2/28/2025 4.02% 9.94% 72.96% 13.07% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 36 89 653 117 0 0 895 0 0 11 0 0 0 11
3/31/2025 3.79% 10.80% 71.83% 13.59% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 34 97 645 122 0 0 898 -2 8 -8 5 0 0 3
4/30/2025 3.96% 10.86% 70.93% 14.25% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 35 96 627 126 0 0 884 1 -1 -18 4 0 0 -14/




Y DISTRIBUTION OF THE IN-HOUSE TOTAL POPULATION

TOTAL POPULATION CUSTODY DISTRIBUTION TOTAL POPULATION BY CUSTODY LEVEL CHANGE IN TOTAL POPULATION BY CUSTODY LEVEL

MED CLS MAX MED CLs MAX MIN UNA

4/30/2023 2.63% 9.86% 67.44% 19.38% 0.69% 0.00% 100.00% 0 0
5/31/2023 2.60% 9.99% 67.46% 19.20% 0.74% 0.00% 100.00% 262 1006 6794 1934 75 0 10071 -1 18 37 -8 6 0 52
6/30/2023 2.73% 9.91% 67.65% 18.97% 0.73% 0.00% 100.00% 275 1000 6825 1914 74 0 10088 13 -6 31 -20 -1 0 17
7/31/2023 2.68% 9.79% 67.51% 19.37% 0.65% 0.00% 100.00% 270 987 6809 1954 66 0 10086 -5 -13 -16 40 -8 0 -2
8/31/2023 2.67% 9.58% 67.97% 19.10% 0.68% 0.00% 100.00% 269 966 6854 1926 69 0 10084 -1 -21 45 -28 3 0 -2
9/30/2023 2.60% 9.54% 68.31% 18.02% 1.52% 0.00% 100.00% 263 964 6903 1821 154 0 10105 -6 -2 49 -105 85 0 21
10/31/2023 2.61% 9.94% 67.42% 18.42% 1.62% 0.00% 100.00% 264 1007 6831 1866 164 0 10132 1 43 -72 45 10 0 27
11/30/2023 2.42% 10.13% 68.61% 17.42% 1.42% 0.00% 100.00% 246 1031 6984 1773 145 0 10179 -18 24 153 -93 -19 0 47
12/31/2023 2.50% 10.38% 68.00% 17.72% 1.39% 0.00% 100.00% 255 1057 6923 1804 142 0 10181 9 26 -61 31 -3 0 2
1/31/2024 2.57% 9.36% 68.29% 18.51% 1.26% 0.02% 100.00% 262 954 6963 1887 128 2 10196 7 -103 40 83 -14 2 15
2/29/2024 2.60% 9.69% 69.14% 17.22% 1.34% 0.00% 100.00% 267 996 7105 1770 138 0 10276 5 42 142 -117 10 -2 80
12/31/2023 2.67% 10.09% 68.53% 17.24% 1.47% 0.00% 100.00% 274 1037 7041 1771 151 0 10274 7 41 -64 1 13 0 -2
4/30/2024 2.68% 10.19% 68.24% 17.89% 1.00% 0.00% 100.00% 277 1055 7064 1852 104 0 10352 3 18 23 81 -47 0 78
5/31/2024 2.70% 9.87% 68.47% 17.98% 0.97% 0.00% 100.00% 283 1033 7169 1883 102 0 10470 6 -22 105 31 -2 0 118
6/30/2024 2.65% 9.79% 66.77% 19.76% 1.02% 0.01% 100.00% 277 1025 6990 2069 107 1 10469 -6 -8 -179 186 5 1 -1
7/31/2024 2.64% 9.76% 66.98% 19.57% 1.04% 0.01% 100.00% 278 1028 7055 2061 110 1 10533 1 3 65 -8 3 0 64
8/31/2024 2.69% 9.96% 67.30% 19.09% 0.96% 0.00% 100.00% 284 1052 7107 2016 101 0 10560 6 24 52 -45 -9 -1 27
9/30/2024 2.60% 9.62% 63.65% 21.18% 2.95% 0.00% 100.00% 274 1015 6715 2235 311 0 10550 -10 -37 -392 219 210 0 -10
10/31/2024 2.61% 9.89% 64.51% 19.88% 3.12% 0.00% 100.00% 275 1044 6809 2098 329 0 10555 1 29 94 -137 18 0 5
11/30/2024 2.61% 9.75% 66.06% 18.09% 3.49% 0.00% 100.00% 275 1027 6959 1906 368 0 10535 0 -17 150 -192 39 0 -20
12/31/2024 2.56% 9.69% 65.95% 18.35% 3.45% 0.00% 100.00% 270 1021 6949 1934 363 0 10537 -5 -6 -10 28 -5 0 2
1/31/2025 2.55% 9.49% 66.33% 18.22% 3.40% 0.00% 100.00% 268 998 6975 1916 358 0 10515 -2 -23 26 -18 -5 0 -22
2/28/2025 2.51% 9.39% 66.01% 18.57% 3.51% 0.00% 100.00% 265 989 6956 1957 370 0 10537 -3 -9 -19 41 12 0 22
3/31/2025 2.47% 9.30% 66.01% 18.63% 3.59% 0.00% 100.00% 260 980 6954 1962 378 0 10534 -5 -9 -2 5 8 0 -3
4/30/2025 2.51% 8.99% 66.02% 19.04% 3.45% 0.00% 100.00% 264 947 6957 2006 363 0 10537 4 -33 3 44 -15 0 3
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